ADMINISTRATIVE AMENDMENT

FILE #: S1-2022-01768 PROJECT #: PR-2022-007663

Addition of generator enclosure on northeast side of building; Removal of (2)

parking spaces to accommodate enclosure; Site still meets requirements of prior

approval.
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Vi N APPLICABLE CODES GENERAL
}ﬁ N\ CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE CODES REFERENCED: A001 COVER SHEET
T i —— EXISTING BUILDING FOOTPRINT . 2015 NEW MEXICO COMMERCIAL BUILDING CODE
g~ e 2015NEW MEXICO EXISTING BUILDING CODE STRUCTURAL
. Bk r | € .0 e 2015NEW MEXICO MECHANICAL CODE Al GENERATOR PAD
10' PNM ELECTRIC AND US WEST AN < L BT = T e 2015NEW MEXICO PLUMBING CODE
TELEPHONE EASEMENT % ) AN e 2017 NEW MEXICO ELECTRICAL CODE ARCHITECTURAL
< B L 6 e 2012 NEW MEXICO ELECTRICAL SAFETY CODE A101 GENERATOR PLAN AND DETAILS
7 . 79 e 2009 NEW MEXICO ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
: : LN ————— TENANT NORTH OF DASHED LINE. EXISTING *  2015INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE ELECTRICAL
= NANT LAY AIN AS [S ~448 ¢ 2009 NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION AGENCY 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE E001 COVER
= TENANT LAYOUT'TO REMAIN AS [5 ~4486SF . 2010 ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN E601 ONE LINE SCHEDULES AND DETAILS DANIEL PUZAK
1 84 85 e ANSIA117.1-2009 ACCESSIBLE AND USEABLE BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES NO. 5317
| . PROJECT SCOPE (SECTION 504.1, IEBC) 09/13/22
i TRAVEL DISTANCE = 109'-0" TENANT IMPROVEMENT (ALTERATION)
‘ NO CHANGE IN OCCUPANCY
PROJECT SCOPE CONSISTS OF INSTALLATION OF NEW GENERATOR AND ENCLOSURE ON SITE WITH F l R E TWO N OT E S
ACCOMPANYING ELECTRICAL WORK.
TOTALSQFT N TENANT SPACE OF BUILDING 9070 SF Architect/Engineer
ENTIRE BUILDING SQFT (BOTH N & S TENANTS) 19,9205F FIRE PROTECTION NOTES
1. FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS SHALL BE DEFERRED SUBMITTALS.
OCCUPANCY GROUP B 2. SHOP DRAWINGS WILL BE SUBMITTED TO THE FIRE MARSHAL'S OFFICE FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF
OCCUPANT LOAD 153 OCC ENTIRE BUILDING ANY INSTALLATION OR MODIFICATION TO THE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM, KITCHEN SUPPRESSION SYSTEM,
OCCUPANT LOAD FOR SUITE 66 OCC FOR N TENANT OR ANY OTHER FIRE RELATED SYSTEM.
3. THE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM WILL BE SUPERVISED WHEN REQUIRED BY THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL FIRE
*NOTE* NO CHANGE IN OCCUPANT LOAD W/ ADDED GENERATOR ENCLOSURE CODE.
4. ELEVATORS SHALL MEET ALL OF THE REQUIREMENTS IN NFPA 13, CHAPTER 8 AND 72, CHAPTER 21,
o ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION TYPE (NO CHANGE): TYPE IIB
2, FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM
" EXISTING BUILDING SPRINKLERED. NO CHANGE TO THE EXISTING FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM. *  PROVIDE OCCUPANCY SIGN CONFORMING TO APPLICABLE BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS.
& o DURING THE CONSTRUCTION THE G.C. IS TO PROVIDE A PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER WITH A RATING OF
22 NOT LESS THAN 2A-10BC WITHIN 75 FOOT TRAVEL DISTANCE TO ALL PORTIONS OF THE PROJECT. 1 COA COMMENTS
/%p o EMERGENCY LIGHT FIXTURES TO BE 1 FT CANDLE PER SF OF EGRESS JAAN 09/13/2022
P ARKI N G REQU | REM ENTS A ¢ SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE FIRE MARSHAL'S OFFICE FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF MARK DATE DESCRIPTION
ANY INSTALLATION OR MODIFICATION TO THE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM, FIRE ALARM SYSTEM, OR ANY REVISIONS
OTHER FIRE RELATED SYSTEM.
o AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS SHALL BE SUPERVISED BY AN APPROVED CENTRAL FIRE ALARM, ISSUE Generator Enclosure
*NOTE* UPDATED PARKING OF EXISTING CONDITIONS HAS BEEN PROVIDED, ALL SPACES COUNTED ONLY PROPRIETARY OR REMOTE STATION SERVICE, LOCAL ALARM WHICH GIVES AN AUDIBLE SIGNALTO A PROJECT NO 2201.1
CONSTANTLY ATTENDED LOCATION. .
SERVE THIS BUILDING, SURROUNDING BUILDINGS HAVE THEIR OWN PARKING COUNTS
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS FOR CLASS A (ORDINARY MODERATE) HAZARDS (IFC 2009 AND NFPA 10) CAD DWG FILE
ﬂg:ggTMAgLFEF?_TﬁET PARKING REQUIREMENTS o 3,000 S.F. MAX. FLOOR AREA FOR EACH FIRE EXTINGUISHER. DRAWN BY DGP & BRS
e 75 MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXTINGUISHER CHECKED BY DGP
OFFICE ¢ MINIMUM RATED EXTINGUISHER - 2A
. 3.5 SPACES/1000SF GFA o TOTALFIRE EXTINGUISHERS = 5 MINIMUM WITHIN BUILDING DATE August 04, 2022
L ' o FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL HAVE A GROSS WEIGHT NOT TO EXCEED 10 Ibs. AND ARE TO BE MOUNTED ON
Ve 1 n
s TOTAL BUILDING SF = 19,9205 MOUNTING BRACKETS SO THAT TOP OF UNIT IS NO MORE THAN 5'-0" A.F.F.
7 - -
7 REQUIRED SPACES = 70 SPACES PROVIDED SPACES = 50 DUCT SMOKE DETECTORS COMPLYING WITH SECTION 907.3.1 SHALL BE LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:
7 FOTAL REQUIRED MOTORCYCLE SPACES o INTHE MAIN RETURN AIR AND EXHAUST AIR PLENUM OF EACH AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAVING A COVER
7 £1.100 PROVIDE 3 SPACES PROVIDED SPACES= 4 CAPACITY GREATER THAN 2,000 CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE (CFM) (0.94 M2/2). SUCH DETECTORS SHALL BE
e 7 , PLAN NORT LOCATED IN A SERVICEABLE AREA DOWNSTREAM OF THE LAST DUCT INLET.
- g ; TOTAL REQUIRED HC SPACES = o ATEACH CONNECTION TO A VERTICAL DUCT OR RISER SERVING TWO OR MORE STORIES FROM A RETURN
7 SITE EXTENTS 51100 PARKINGS SPACES AIR DUCT OR PLENUM OF AN AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEM.
// HANDICAP SPACES, 4 SPACES PROVIDED HANDICAP SPACES=4
W VAN ACCESSIBLE, 1 SPACE PROVIDED VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES=2
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